
 

   

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDANCE – May 15, 2025 
University of Tennessee        Health Sciences Building   
Construction Procurement Through Best Value Option One (BV1)  540/005-05-2022 
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ)      University of Tennessee Chattanooga 
 
Name Company Email 
Regina Lane  Blaine Construction Corporation rlane@blaineconstruction.com  

Ray Christian Blaine Construction Corporation rchristian@blaineconstruction.com  

Gary Bennett Blaine Construction Corporation gbennett@blaineconstruction.com 

Wayne Gilley Blaine Construction Corporation wgilley@blaineconstruction.com 

Derek Martin American Constructors, Inc. derekm@americanconstructors.us  

Angel Choate American Constructors, Inc. angelc@americanconstructors.us  

Ken Baumgartner Choate Construction Company KBaumgartner@choateco.com  

Zach Medina Choate Construction Company ZMedina@choateco.com  

Joe Pelton Choate Construction Company JPelton@choateco.com  

Jackson Simpson Batten Shaw Construction jsimpson@battenshaw.com  

S Dickenson Batten Shaw Construction sdickenson@battenshaw.com  

Marty Gibbs The Christman Company marty.gibbs@christmanco.com  

Doug Lawyer The Christman Company doug.lawyer@christmanco.com  

Skyler Baker  The Christman Company skyler.baker@christmanco.com  

Wes Bonds Morgan Construction Company, Inc. wbonds@morganconstruction.com  

Matt Williams Morgan Construction Company, Inc. MWilliams@morganconstruction.com  

Alex Grace GCC Construction, LLC alex@grace-cc.com  

Jennifer Wise GCC Construction, LLC jennifer@grace-cc.com  

Jonathan Horne GCC Construction, LLC Jonathan@grace-cc.com  

Mike Davis P & C Construction mdavis@pc-const.com  

Jordan Cornelison P & C Construction jordan@pc-const.com  

Stacie Cooper P & C Construction stacie@pc-const.com  
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Name Company Email 
Nic Cornelison P & C Construction Nic@pc-const.com  

Chris Potter Hoar Construction  cpotter@hoar.com  

Jason Bennett Hoar Construction JBennett@HOAR.com  

Taylor Johnson  Hoar Construction tjohnson@hoar.com 

Hannay DeWeese Hoar Construction hdeweese@hoar.com  

Andrei Korobkov Hoar Construction akorobkov@hoar.com  

   

   

Matt Lyle  Franklin Associates, Architects, Inc. mlyle@franklinarch.com 

Ashley Elliott Franklin Associates, Architects, Inc. aelliott@franklinarch.com  

Chelsie Ewing  UTC Facilities Administration chelsie-ewing@utc.edu  

Matthew Parks UT Department of Capital Projects mparks01@utk.edu  

Michelle Crowder UT Department of Capital Projects designer@tennessee.edu 

Rebecca Douglas UT Department of Capital Projects designer@tennessee.edu 
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